10/4/24, 11:28 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) $: 56342389

Report Date: September 20, 2024 | 2:24 p.m. EDT
Eﬂmﬂm* Report Status: Complete

Reference:

‘ | 4
2012 MINI COOPER S \6?3' Bq ey

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
WMWSV3C51CT386785

Country of Assembly: United Kingdom
Last Reported Odometer: 164,930 KM

No Lien Records Found

A o

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 19 Service Recerds Found
British Columbia (Normal)

n

= 0 a
No U.S. History Found No Open Reczlls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
%
f; ?“ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of September 20, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX
Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every
day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle,

we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed
decision.

https'J]vhr.wrfax.w]?id=UQKYuuKYEX5iIchszFHLOpWX3yyAE6

WMWSV3C51CT386785



10/4/24, 11:28 AM CARFAX Canadz Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check {(BO)

@% Lien Check

{3 No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records In
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where it
has historicaliy been registered. We do not chack for liens or title
in any U.5. state.

¥fa VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannoz check for
liens. We cannot guarantee fien checks on trailers, recreational
vehicles or heavy-guty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors
that there is no fien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
= If for some reason our lien check falls to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable lien
. status of a vehicle at the time of the search,
CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that
purchased the report and relied on it to their
detriment to a maximum amount of {1) the value
of the car (2) the vaiue of the lien {3} Five Thousand Dolfars
Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever is |ower.

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2014 Sep 22 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: COLUSION $0.00
& 2018 Dec? British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $1074.13
im: VA LISM LI
Claim: VANDALISM LEFT SIDE $1.074.13
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2017 0ct 1 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $874.26

Registration

€ This vehide has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normali branding.

We checiced for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuily Salvage and Stolen.

https'vahr.carfax.caf?idzUQKYuuKYEXSiI!chzDFHLOpWXSyyAEG

WMWSY3C51CT386785
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

« Service Records

DATE

2013 Sep 4

2014 Jul 17

2014 Dec 30

2016 Aug 11

2017 Jun 14

2018 Mar 5

2018 Jul 5

2018 0ct 25

2019 Feb 21

2019 Oct 24

2020 Mar 9

2020 Dec17

2021 Feb 11

2021 Oct 9

2022 Feb 4

2022 Mar 15

hitps:lfvhr.carfax.caf?id=UQKYuuKYEXSiIIchzOFHLOpWXSyyAEG

33859 KM

ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

22,093 KM BMW MINI Langley

Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Oiland filter changed
*  Exterior lights checked

BMW MINE Langley

Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada *  Elecrical system checked
+  Engine oilfiuid leak checked
41,6518 KM BMW MINE Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada *  Oitand filter changed
= Engine electrical system checked
70,095 KM EMW MINI Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley. British Columbia, Canada
84,061 KM BMW MINI Langley Vehicle serviced
lLangley, British Columbia, Canada = Airfiter replaced
93,966 Km 8MW MINI Langtey Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada - Battery/charging system checked
98,743 KM BMW MINI Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada = Oiland filter changed
104,852 KM BMW MINI Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbiz, Canada ~  Spark plug(s) replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleansad
109,234 KM BMW Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Olland filter changed
*  Spark plugls) replaced
117,648 KM BMW Langley Vehicle serviced
Largiey, British Columbia, Canada = Thermostat replaced
= Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
121,637 KM BMW Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbiz, Canada «  Gitand fitter changed
128,867 KM BMW Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada +  Engine oil/fluld leak checked
*  Rear brake pads replaced
130,102 KM BMW MINI Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada *  Lightbult(s) replaced
137,358 KM BMW Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Qiland filter changed
142,503 KM BMW MINI Langley Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada
147,458 KM BMW Langley Vehicle serviced

= Light buib(s) replaced
= Oil and filter changed

37
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10/4/24, 11:28 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2022 May 27 151,700 KM BMW Langiey Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada *  Electrical systemn checked
2022 Aug 25 161,115 KM BMW Langiey Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada v Engine/powertrain computer/modute checked
2022 Nov 16 164,930 KM BMW Langley Vehicle serviced
Langiey, British Columbia, Canada *. Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

\;M‘?

&

Open Recalls

@ No safety recall information available a5 of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety
related recall campaigns, please contact MINI or visit Minis website, mttps:ﬂwww.mini.ca/en/cwnersfmini-recalil)

ﬁ Stolen Vehicle Check

£ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECGRD TYPE DETAILS

2012 Aug 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2013 Aug 24 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurnbia, Canada

2013 Sep 4 22,093 KM BMW MINI Langiey Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2014 )ul17 33,859 KM BMW MINI Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2014 Aug 23 Mortor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Sep 22 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbla, Canada

2014 Dec 30 41,618 KM BMW MINI Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2015 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Aug 11 70,095 KM BMW MINI Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced

Langley, British Columbia,
hitps:/ivhr.carfax ca/?id=UQKYuuKY EXSillscvz0FHLOpWX3yvAES

WMWSV3C51CT386785
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE RECORD TYPE

Canada

2016 Aug 28 Motor Vehidie Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

2017 jun 14 84,061 KM BMW MINI Langley

Langley, British Columbla,
Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Aug 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Oct 18

2017 Oce 21 Insurance Records
British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Glass Record

$874.26

BMW MINI Langley
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Mar 5 93,966 KM

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018ul 5 BMW MINI Langley

Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

98,743 KM

Service Record

Vehidle serviced

2018 Aug 19 Mator Vehicle Dapt.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

BMW MINI Langley
Langley, British Columbia,
Capada

2018 Oct 25 104,852 KM

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 Dec 7 Insurance Records

British Columbilz, Canada

VANDALISM

LEFT SIDE

2018 Dec 7 Insurance Records

British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT SIDE

2019 Feb 21 109,234 KM BMW Langley
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehidie Dept,
British Columbia, Canadz

201¢ Aug 18

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Oct 24 117,648 KM

BMW Langley
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

2020 Mar @ BMW Langley
Langley, British Columbia,

Canada

121,637 KM

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

2020 Aug 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewad

https:!!vhr.carfax.caf?id=UQKYuuKYEXSi[IchzﬂFHLOpWX?:yyAES

WMWSY3IC51CT386785



10/4/24, 11:28 AM CARFAX Canada Vehitle History Reporis
ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Dec 17 128,867 KM BMW Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Feb 11 130,103 KM BMW MINI Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
- British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Oct 9 137,358 KM BMW Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Feb 4 142,503 KM BMW MINI Langley Service Record Vehide serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Mar 15 147 458 KM BMW Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 May 27 151,700 KM BMW Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbta,
Canada
2022 Aug 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 Aug 25 161,115 KM BMW Langley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Nov 16 164,930 KM BMW Langley Service Record Vehidle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Jlan 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Carada New Owner reported
Vehide colour noted as gray
2023 Jan 27 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Jan 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2024 Jun 27 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Colurnbla, Canada

https:llvhr.wrfax&:af?id=UQKYuuKYEXSiII6cszFHLOpWX3yyAEG

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

&7
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICAC Disclaimer

The informaden supplled by ICBC I » reprort of the vehicle's statis ond the: d hlstory, vefid
. vohicles saja byinsunnmmmpanlungbegc
- salvzge wehides which have boen resuill, inspected, and pelicersed
- wiecked vehides that have besn decommissioned and can only be resakt for parts

The vehlcie status may not represent the vehicle acurasely for 3 number of reasons, Intluding 2 whithen-orif v hicle that hain't been reported to the B.C, wehiel

15 hows whether a vehlde (s Gualified 1o be leersed and is used ta rrack:

e reglstry or 2 vehicle with major demage that was rapaired by its ovwner, Thevm:l.nchunshimry lsa
repert of vehicle damage and includ paid by ICBC and g damag Tt may be Incomplete for varaus reazpns, Including the owner gid namakeadamwlcscwlcacmmledﬂwdalmmmnim. the estimate Ixformaton may
mal necesaarily reflect the actual cost of repairs. Istthe area of the venick hat sustyined the greatest ferge of impacs, ar Iridlicate the primary area of damae.

G 3 ged to read 1ICBCs fal| af fi at hrep feb, Irazgh bt i

TCBC recommends the vehide e Ispected by a qualified mechanic & obtain 3 more fomplete axsessment of the vehiele's condition.

This vehide history report Is complled fram uttiple datg Sources. It Is not akways possibla foc CARFAX Caneda VEC o It source data previd bl Pl QN any one vehide, Formm;le.mmaymmuuue.bmncs. registrations,
dedara:innsm\ﬂentlﬂfurmﬂm servige mmmlmmndummrm@gsurm ft where dis. %mmvmjdemmm&mlnﬂsmmmhmzmummdm providers receive dat end
inferfniﬂonfmn:emalsomshﬁimmberelhble.butncrtspunsibllllyisasumedwm&mn,hmﬁmpmnrlumufw-wenm‘ o omilssi The frepores am vici ly on 3n i wheres!s basis, and CAREAX
Canada and i o tpressly dischaim aff implled, induding arsy of tirecki accuracy, iRy, Qualizy or: for & partiodar purposa regarding this raport or s contents.

or any . Qrhar i shout tha . Isﬂumbjmmnfw&mmmﬂmm induding problems, maym!h:vebeenmmmm&xm&.mmhmpﬂnasmlmmmn:ma
drive, T make a becter decislon ahetdt your next ysed car., By otaining, reviewing andfor using this vehidk history Teport, you agree o be bound by alf of the terms and ¢ondrigas i munmcmm«mmumyuasmamu End User Licence
Ag each maybe tmmumumﬂmebymwmda.'- 1 <.

2024 CARFAX Canada UL, Al rights reserved.

httpsaffvhncarfax.cal?idzUQKYuuKYEXSEIIchzDFHLOpWX3yyAE6
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